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Request for Unorthodox Location 
RE: Jjarper Oil Company J^v 

_Denton Federal, No. 1 
Strawn Gas J ^ e 7 ~ 

~M 24~~^~5s -" 27e 
Chaves County, New Mexico 

Joe D. Ramey, Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
Energy and Minerals Department 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Sir: 
Harper Oil Company hereby requests-.'the Division Director to 

grant an exception to the Referenced Well Location due to the well 
being d r i l l e d on an Orthodox Location to the Montoya (CP 7292'-72961). 
After an unsuccessful completion i n the Montoya., The well was recompleted 
i n the Strawn (CP 6946' - 6980') as a Gas Well. Harper Oil Company 
proposes to dedicate 320 Acres which i s the South Half of Section 
2A-̂ -TJ5s__- R27e for_a_Standard Gas Unit. ~ 

A l l offset Lease owners have been n o t i f i e d of t h i s request and 
there i s no offset production. 

Respectfully Requested, 

Joe A. Coleman 
PE #2208 
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N f M E X l.C 

WEL,. ..OCATI 

•:; i i" [.:• v. r 0 i. i Comp 
& *• c i ! o ; i 

M f f 24 5 S o u t h 

se-f - n o w C O M M I S S I O N 

Den l. oi 
i ; ! a r v . ; -

27 Eus L 

ed 1 APR Eg 

rc-rm C - 1 0? 

t r t r d r i C-128 

e r l l v c l-!-r;S 

"""OIL COpijS-rtvATltM 
C h § m & FF 

;9o 
ret :rr. o 1 '*'ei I: 

l » l l m m Ihe Irom the S O ' ' ! l l » l l m m Ihe we s t l i n e 

| p r v u i u c l n g Fof rnawor . D e d i c a t e d .Acreaqe: 

! Abo U n d e s i g n a t e d 160 A c r e s 

i Out l ine t h e . a g e dedica ted to t h t *ub}< 

'2 i f more; than one lease is dedicated to t l i . ; 

interest and roya l ty ) . 

••'.) colored penc i l or hachure marks on the p la t -be low. 

' I , r u t i i n e each and i d e n t i f y the ownership thereof (both as to work ing 

1 | f more than one leaae of d i f f e r e n t ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consol i ­

dated by communi t iza t ion , u n i t i z a t i o n . ' fo rce -pool ing , etc? 

: ~ ] Yes j I No I f answer is " y e a ! ' type of coneol idat ion 

If answer is "no!* l i s t the owners and tract desenpi t f i t ra which have ac tua l ly been consol ida ted . (Use reverse side of 

th ,s form i f i>ecesse.ry.) . „•. . , , ; 

\ i a l lowable w i l l he ass igned to the w e l l u n l i i a l l interests have been consol ida ted (by communi t iza t ion , un i t i z a t i on , 

( . . reed-pooling, or otherwise) or u n t i l a n.on-etati<j$rd uni t , e l i m i n a t i n g such in teres ts , has been approved by the Commis- . 

S - ' V ' i . 

f-

3 3 0 SCO 

•= ••• - i r - r 1 -
I f *C K * 0 0 1 SC10 tOCO BOQ 

CERTI FIC ATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con-

loined herein i% true and compfefc fo ffi* 

bwtt of my Itnowleclye and belief. 

JERRY W. LONG 

A g e n t 
Corr. pan y 

HARPER OIL COMPANY 
D a l e 

J u l y 17 , 1981 

/ hereby certify that thm «-••// location 

s hown on rhii plat * at plotted from field 

no tat -V ocfuof survey* made hy me or 

under my luparvi i ion. and' thot the IORM 

IS true and correct to tha beat of my 

know lodge and belief. 

D a l e Su rveyed 

7 - 1 4 - 8 1 
R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Eng ineer 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

Conlf lct j i , No JOHM W. » S 8 T 878 
-' PATRICK A. ROMERO S&88 

'. Ronold J. Eidson 3239 
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M. R. Perkins 
101 Waltham Rd. 
Concord, CA -

94520 

R 27 E 
Harper Oil Company 
904 Hightower Bldg. 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 

Read & Stevens, Inc. 
PO.Box 1518 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Inexco Oil Company 
1100 Milam Bldg. 
Houston, Texas 77101 

R 28 E 

HARPER OIL COMPANY 
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 

Chaves County, New Mexico 

GEOLOGIST 

SCALE! I = 2000 
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3713 W. MARtAND- STi - —P5- O. 

SANTA FE 

A p r i l 27, 1982 

Read £ Stevens, Inc, 
P.O. Box 1518 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201. 

RE: Request for Unorthodox Location 
Harper Oil Company 
Denton Federal, No. 1 
Strawn Gas 
M 24 - T5s - R27e 
Chaves County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 
As the owner of a Lease o f f setting the proposed 320 Acres to 

be dedicated to a standard Gas Unit you are hereby n o t i f i e d that 
Harper Oil Company i s requesting an exception to the Well Location 
Requirement based upon the recompletion of the well that was 
previously d r i l l e d to another Horizon on an Orthodox Location at 
the time of d r i l l i n g to the Montoya. . 

Inclosed, please f i n d a copy of the well Location and acreage 
dedication p l a t that was f i l e d with the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Commission and a lease map showing the proposed 320 Acres for a 
Standard Gas Unit. 

JACrMM 
Inclosures 

Very Truly Yours, 

Joe A. Coleman 
PE #2208 

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976 
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?3-3B*# 3713 W. MARLAND ST. R. O. BOX 1829 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 

APB W 1982 
OIL o^pr i i ^b ia f _^,,SION 

SANTA FE 

Inexco O i l Company 
1100 Milam Bldg. 
Houston, Texas 77101 

RE: Request f o r Unorthodox Location 
Harper O i l Company 
Denton Federal, No. 1 
Strawn Gas 
M 24 - T5s - R27e 
Chaves County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 
As the owner o f a Lease o f f s e t t i n g the proposed 320 Acres t o 

be dedicated t o a standard Gas Uni t you are hereby n o t i f i e d t h a t 
Harper O i l Company i s requesting an exception t o the Well Location 
Requirement based upon the recompletion o f the w e l l t h a t was 
pr e v i o u s l y d r i l l e d t o another Horizon on an Orthodox Location a t 
the time o f d r i l l i n g t o the Montoya. 

Inclosed, please f i n d a copy of the w e l l Location and acreage 
d e d i c a t i o n p l a t ' t h a t was f i l e d w i t h the New Mexico O i l Conservation 
Commission and a lease map showing the proposed 320 Acres f o r a 
Standard Gas U n i t . 

Very T r u l y Yours, 

Joe A. Coleman 
PE #2208 

JAC:MM 
Inclosures 

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976 
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